back pressure regulators
Back Pressure Regulators
Manual Adjusted and Dome-loaded
Index
PVRB Series 1
BP-3 Series 3
BP-60 Series 5
BPR30 Series 7

2 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
Dimensions
Extended
Spring
Housing for
all Ranges
Above 20 PSIG
Spring
Housing for
all Ranges
Below 20 PSIG
3.56
Max.
Outlet ¼�
NPT(F)
Inlet ¼�
NPT(F)
3.50 Dia.
(Ref.)
3.35
Max.
5.88
Max.
1.175
Max.
67½˚
22½˚22½˚
0.172 Dia. on a 3� Dia.
B.C. 3 Places
Hole to
Clear
1.125 Dia.
Knob
K/  PVRB  3  M  PM
REPAIR KIT
PRESSURE RANGE
2 2 to 6 psig
3 6 to 20 psig
4 20 to 40 psig
5 40 to 60 psig
OPTIONS
Blank None
PM Panel mount
TRIM MATERIAL
Blank 316 stainless steel
M Monel®
Note: if this regulator is to be used in oxygen service, specify “GENERAL OXYGEN SERVICE” when ordering or furnish the factory a copy of the special requirements.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor, representative, or the factory for information on special connections, operat-
ing pressures and temperature ranges.
Kel-F® is a registered trademark of 3M Company.
Delrin® is a registered trademark of DuPont.
Monel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
0.1875
Thick
(Max.)
1.375
Pan Head Phillips
0.50× 8-32NC-3A
Panel Mounting for PVRB2 & PVRB3
1.00 to 1.25
Thread
Length

6 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
BP60 – 1  A  1  1  I  5  G  1  1  1  C
BODY MATERIALS
1 316L stainless steel
2 Brass
4 Monel®
6 Hastelloy® C
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard (one inlet & one outlet port)
For more port confi gurations, see page 13.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
1 ¼˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports) (standard)
2 ¼˝ tube (¼˝ tube gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
7 AND10050–4 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
8 SAE J514 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
9 MS 33649 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH/DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra (standard)
5 < 25 Ra with 10-32 mounting holes
ACTUATOR MATERIALS
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
C Polyimide
I PTFE
Q PEEK™
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
DIAPHRAGM FACING/BACKING MATERIAL
 Facing O-rings Actuator
Nylon backing
1 SS Viton® SS
2 — PTFE SS
7 Inconel® Viton® Monel®
8 Inconel® PTFE Monel®
0 Hastelloy® C PTFE Hastelloy® C
A Hastelloy® C Viton® Hastelloy® C
PTFE backing
Q SS PTFE SS
S SS PTFE/Kalrez® SS (max. 450° F)
T SS Kalrez® SS (max. 570° F)
V Inconel® PTFE Monel®
W Hastelloy® C PTFE Hastelloy® C
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
1 Standard
CONTROL RANGE
J 0–500 psig
K 0–1,000 psig
L 0–2,000 psig
FLOW COEFFICIENT (CV)
C 0.025
E 0.04 (standard)
I 0.005
J 0.01
G 0.09
Outline & Mounting Dimensions
For Your Safety

8 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
K/  BPR32  B  2  1  2
REPAIR KIT
BASIC MODEL NUMBER
BPR32 160 to 1,000 psig (11 to 69 BAR)
BPR31 200 to 2,500 psig (14 to 172 BAR)
BODY MATERIALS
B Brass
U 316 stainless steel
INLET & OUTLET PORTS
1 ¼˝ NPT female
2 ½˝ NPT female
CLEANING LEVELS*
1 General oxygen service
2 General pneumatic service
3 Specify (defi ne on sales order)
SEAL MATERIAL
1 Neoprene
3 Viton®
4 Ethylene propylene
5 PTFE (Viton® static seal is used under the seat
with PTFE piston seals)
Dimensions & Flow Curves
1.40�
Inlet
Outlet
3.75�
Max.
Panel
2.50�
Min.
2.50�
Max.
1½�
12 UNF
-3 Thd.
7.50�
Max.
3.28�
Max.
1.50�
Dia.
Flow, Water (GPM)
In
le
t
P
re
ss
u
re
 (
P
S
IG
-C
ra
ck
in
g
)
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Kel-F® is a registered trademark of 3M Company.
These units are not intended for applications where the exhaust connection will see buildup of downstream pressure. If this regulator is to be used in oxygen service,
Vespel® SP-21 seat and Viton® seal are used and specify “General Oxygen Service” when ordering. Temperature range: −20° F to +250° F.
Viton® static seal is used under the seat with PTFE piston seals.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor, representative, or the factory for information on special connections, operat-
ing pressures and temperature ranges.
2.00 Dia.
Bolt Circle
1.12

10 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
BP66 – 1  A  1  1  C  E  L  1  5  1  C
BODY MATERIALS
1 316L stainless steel
4 Monel®
7 Titanium
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard (one inlet & one outlet port)
For more port confi gurations, see page 13.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
1 ¼˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼˝ tube (¼˝ tube gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½˝ tube (¼˝ tube gauge ports)
7 AND10050–4 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
8 SAE J514 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
9 MS 33649 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH/DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra (standard)
5 < 25 Ra with 10-32 mounting holes
ACTUATOR MATERIALS
C Polyimide
Q PEEK™
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount, aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
F Stainless steel
PISTON MATERIAL
5 Stainless steel
B Monel®
S Titanium
PISTON TYPE
1 Standard
CONTROL RANGE
L 0–2,000 psig
N 0–4,000 psig
O 0–6,000 psig
P 0–7,500 psig
Q 0–10,000 psig
FLOW COEFFICIENT (CV)
4 0.12
E 0.04
J 0.01
Outline & Mounting Dimensions
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex PLC.
Monel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
INLET
OUTLET
2.93
(74mm)
8.10 (206mm)
4.77 (121mm)
2.57 (65mm)
1.25 (31.8mm)
Panel Ref. 2.00 (50.8mm)
Max. Thickness

12 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
K/  BPR21  B  2  2  1  3  2  C
REPAIR KIT
BODY MATERIALS
B Brass
U 316 stainless steel
INLET & OUTLET PORT
1 AND10050–4
2 ¼˝ NPT female (standard)
3 AND10050–6
4 3⁄8˝ NPT female
DOME-LOAD PORT
1 AND10050–4
2 ¼˝ NPT female (standard)
SEAL & DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
1 Neoprene (standard)
3 Viton®**
4 Buna N
5 PTFE-coated Neoprene diaphragm,
PTFE o-ring
OPTIONS
C Charging valve
CLEANING LEVELS
1 General oxygen service*
2 General pneumatic service
3 Specify***
4 Precision pneumatic service
SEAT MATERIAL
1 Nylatron® (standard)
2 Kel-F® (limited to 3,600 psig)
3 KYNAR®
4 Stainless steel
5 Polyimide (Vespel® SP-21)**
7 Hastelloy® C
Performance characteristics: Repeatability of cracking (set) pressure: ±2%
Crack pressure to full fl ow: 110% of set pressure
Reseat pressure: within 2% of set pressure above 400 psig.
CAUTION: These units are not intended for applications where the exhaust connection will see a buildup of downstream
pressure.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor, representative, or the factory for information on special connections,
operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Dimensions
Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Kel-F® is a registered trademark of 3M Company.
KYNAR® is a registered trademark of ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc.
Nylatron® is a registered trademark of DSM Engineering Plastic Products.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Inlet
Outlet
Optional
Charging Valve
MS 28889-2
4.70�
Max.